

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 27/04/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012231

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Structure' please see response below.

A) Can I have the name, contact e-mail address, telephone number and Job title of the person in your organisation that fulfils the role of Director responsible for IT.

The Trust has a Chief Information Officer (IT) - Mark Stanton

Contact Number: 01384 456111 Ext 2376 Email address: mark.stanton@dgh.nhs.uk

B) Approximately how long has the person fulfilling the role of Director responsible for IT been in post?

Mark Stanton was appointed to this post 1.9.2014

C) Do you operate an organisation-wide collaboration tool or system other than e-mail? If so, what system or systems do you use?

None

D) Has your organisation implemented an organisation-wide EHR (Electronic Health Record) system?

The Trust currently uses SORIAN

E) If you feel unable to provide all of the information requested, please supply as much as possible. In each case, please explain why you feel unable to comply with the request.

Not applicable